502155941 12/10/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MediVision, Inc.	11/30/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Reach3D Medical LLC
Street Address:	5156 Belmore Court
City:	Suwanee
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30024

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5914810

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949.852.0000 Email: pair@kppb.com

Correspondent Name: Kauth, Pomeroy, Peck & Bailey LLP

Address Line 1: 2400 E. Katella Address Line 2: Suite 1050

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92806

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 01665

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Trudi Thompson

Total Attachments: 1

source=medivisionassignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 59

PATENT REEL: 029435 FRAME: 0125

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MediVision, Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business at 1210 N. Jefferson Street, Suite D, Anaheim, CA 92807 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNOR") is the assignee of record of Patent No. 5914810, issued June 22, 1999, for an invention entitled STEREOSCOPIC IMAGING ARRANGEMENT AND VIEWING ARRANGEMENT:

AND WHEREAS, Reach3D Medical LLC, a Florida limited liability corporation, having a place of business at 5156 Belmore Court, Suwanee, GA 30024 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said. Patent No. 5914810, and all the inventions therein, and ASSIGNOR is willing to enter into such assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to Patent No. 5914810 and all continuations, divisions, reexaminations, reissues and substitutes thereof, and all inventions therein, including the right to sue or otherwise bring action and to collect and receive damages therefrom, for past infringement thereof;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith:

ASSIGNOR hereby further covenants and agrees that it will communicate to ASSIGNEE any and all facts known to it respecting said patent, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and substitute applications, and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 30 day of November 2012.

Kévin May

President

Medivision, Inc.

PATENT REEL: 029435 FRAME: 0126

RECORDED: 12/10/2012